Year wise Guest Lectures List

Year 2013-2014

Sr.no
1
2

Date
25/09/2013
21/8/2013

Year 2012-2013

Sr.no
1

Date
08/08/2012

Year 2011-2012

Sr.no
1
2

Date
08/02/2012
10/8/2011

Year 2010-2011

Sr.no
1
2

3

4
5

Date
24/02/2011
20/01/2011

15/09/2010

25/08/2010
28/07/2010

Chief Guest
Mr.Ulhas H.Joshi

Mr.Sunish Shrivastav

Chief Guest
Mr.N.K.Lokhande

Chief Guest
Mr.M.M.Talathi
Mr. Kiran Deshpande

Chief Guest
Mr. M. V. Mavalankar
Dr. B. D. Kulkarni

Mr. Narayan Vakil

Mr. Sudhir Panse
Mr. Krishnan Iyer

Designation
Retired Engineer, Researcher and Writer

Development Ofticer,LIC,Pune

Designation
Yoga Teacher.

Designation
Sr. Vice President, Century Enka Ltd. Bhosari, Pune
General Manager, RTIC, Thermax Limited, Pune

Designation

Director Technical, Bharat Forge Limited, Mundhwa, Pune.
Scientist D.G.Grade NCL, Dean of CSIR academy,Pune
Director , Operations Spicer IndiaAxle,Plants LTD,Chakan
Pune

Dy.General Manager,Material,Engineering Research Center
Tata Motors LTD,Pune

Vice President Manufacturing,Mahindra Navistar,Pune

Topic

Who says India is lagging behind in Research, Technology &
Innovation?

Finance and Investment Management

Topic
Mechanical Analysis of Yogic Procedures

Topic
A Window to Industry and Operations
Driving Innovation through Industry Academia Collaboration

Topic
Superstition science and technology
Engineering science education research challenges

Global Challenges for Institutions and Industries

Building Strategic Orientation of our Academics for growth &
competitiveness of Indian Business
New Technologies in Mechanical Industries

Year 2009-2010

Sr.no
1

2

3

Year 2008-2009

Sr.no

1

2

3
4

Year 2007-2008

Sr.no
1

2
3

Year 2006-2007

Sr.no
1
2

3

Year 2005-2006

Sr.no

1
2
3
4
Year 2004-2005

Sr.no
1

Date
19/03/2010

28/01/2010

26/08/2009

30/07/2009

Date
09/03/2009

28/01/2009

17/09/2008
29/07/2008

Date
27/02/2008

18/09/2007
05/09/2007

Date
14/03/2007
10/01/2007

13/09/2006

Date
16/02/2006

12/01/2006
10/10/2005

13/09/2005

Date
15/03/2005

Chief Guest
Mr.Abhay Joshi

Dr.Makarand Joshi

Mr.Suhas Baxi,

Mr.S.Raju

Chief Guest
Dr.Mohan Dewan

1.Mr.Vishal Gakhar,

2.Mr.Vijay Mathur
Dr.A.Subhananda Rao
Dr.Dinesh Amalnerkar,

Chief Guest
Mr.Shekhar Ganpati

Dr.T.Padmanabham,
Mrs.Veena Deo

Chief Guest
Dr.C.V.Rode
Dr.Priyadarshani Karve

Mr.Pradeep Natranjan,

Chief Guest
Dr.Anil Lachke,

Dr.Prakash Tupe
Prof. S.P. Gupta

Dr.M.S.Shitole

Chief Guest
Mr.Jayant Deo

Designation
Chief Execcutive Officer,Endurance Magneti Marelli,Pune

Scientist D.R.D.O.Pune

Managing Director, Demag Cranes & Components. India
PVT.Ltd, Demag Center S- 255/2, Hinjewadi Pune,

Sr. Deputy Director, ARAI (Automotive Research
Association of India) Pune.

Designation
Head R.K.Dewan & Corporation, Trademark & Patent
Attorneys

1. Director, CII, Pune

2. Director, KPMG,Pune
Outstanding Scientist and Director, HEMRI, DRDO, Pune
Director, C-MET,Pune

Designation
President, S1 Services India LTD, Pune

Scientist 4€“ I, IUCCA

Designation
Assistant Director, NCL, Pune-411008
Appropriate Rural Technology Institute,Pune

Chairman & CEO, Rival Logic Technologies PVT LTD,Pune

Designation

Director,Sc.F. Biochemical sciences Division NCL, Pune-
411008

Astronomer

Head, Dept. of. Electrical Engineering IIT Roorkee

Director, CWPRS, Pune

Designation
Ex.Member, MERC.

Topic

Importance of Innovations

Composite Materials Applications in coming
Decades

a€ce The Needs of Rapidly Globalizing Engineering
Industriesa€ 5.

a€eThe Contribution of Automotive Research
Association of India (ARAI) for Progress through
Researcha€ 5.

Topic
Patent Awareness

1.The Role of CII towards development of Industry
& Government

2.Present Industrial Scenario

Nanotechnology Applications in Defense

Synthesis of Nanomaterials

Topic

Recent trends in Information Technology
Astronomy and astrophysics in different parts of the
country

Role of Teacher

Topic

Xanthan a€* A Versatile Gum

Development of Industries in Rural areas

Touch screen Kiosks fastest growing alternative for
mouse & keyboard

Topic

Science & technology after 25 years
Skill of Universe

Power System Protection

Excellent Infrastructure: land, water, power,
equipment, human resources

Topic
Good bye to Power cut with just 25 paise



