Year wise Guest Lectures List

Year 2013-2014

Sr.no 1 2	Date 25/09/2013 21/8/2013	Chief Guest Mr.Ulhas H.Joshi Mr.Sunish Shrivastav	Designation Retired Engineer, Researcher and Writer Development Officer, LIC, Pune	Topic Who says India is lagging behind in Research, Technology & Innovation? Finance and Investment Management			
Year 20	Year 2012-2013						
Sr.no 1	Date 08/08/2012	Chief Guest Mr.N.K.Lokhande	Designation Yoga Teacher.	Topic Mechanical Analysis of Yogic Procedures			

Year 2011-2012						
Sr.no	Date	Chief Guest	Designation	Topic		

Chief Guest

Sr.no

1	08/02/2012	Mr.M.M.Talathi	Sr. Vice President, Century Enka Ltd. Bhosari, Pune	A Window to Industry and Operations
2	10/8/2011	Mr. Kiran Deshpande	General Manager, RTIC, Thermax Limited, Pune	Driving Innovation through Industry Academia Collaboration

Designation

Year 2010-2011

Date

		0 0 0		- · r - ·
1	24/02/2011	Mr. M. V. Mavalankar	Director Technical, Bharat Forge Limited, Mundhwa, Pune.	Superstition science and technology
2	20/01/2011	Dr. B. D. Kulkarni	Scientist D.G.Grade NCL, Dean of CSIR academy, Pune	Engineering science education research challenges
3	15/09/2010	Mr. Narayan Vakil	Director, Operations Spicer IndiaAxle,Plants LTD,Chakan Pune	Global Challenges for Institutions and Industries
4	25/08/2010	Mr. Sudhir Panse	Dy.General Manager,Material,Engineering Research Center Tata Motors LTD,Pune	Building Strategic Orientation of our Academics for growth & competitiveness of Indian Business
5	28/07/2010	Mr. Krishnan Iyer	Vice President Manufacturing, Mahindra Navistar, Pune	New Technologies in Mechanical Industries

Year 2009-2010

Sr.no	Date	Chief Guest	Designation	Topic
1	19/03/2010	Mr.Abhay Joshi	Chief Execcutive Officer, Endurance Magneti Marelli, Pune	Importance of Innovations
2	28/01/2010	Dr.Makarand Joshi	Scientist D.R.D.O.Pune	Composite Materials Applications in coming Decades
3	26/08/2009	Mr.Suhas Baxi,	Managing Director, Demag Cranes & Components. India PVT.Ltd, Demag Center S- 255/2, Hinjewadi Pune,	" The Needs of Rapidly Globalizing Engineering Industries†🖹 .
4	30/07/2009	Mr.S.Raju	Sr. Deputy Director, ARAI, (Automotive Research Association of India) Pune.	"The Contribution of Automotive Research Association of India (ARAI) for Progress through Research†🖹 .

Year 2008-2009

Sr.no	Date	Chief Guest	Designation	Topic
1	09/03/2009	Dr.Mohan Dewan	Head R.K.Dewan & Corporation, Trademark & Patent Attorneys	Patent Awareness
2	28/01/2009	1.Mr.Vishal Gakhar,	1. Director, CII, Pune	1.The Role of CII towards development of Industry & Government
3 4	17/09/2008 29/07/2008	2.Mr.Vijay Mathur Dr.A.Subhananda Rao Dr.Dinesh Amalnerkar,	2. Director, KPMG,Pune Outstanding Scientist and Director, HEMRI, DRDO, Pune Director, C-MET,Pune	2.Present Industrial Scenario Nanotechnology Applications in Defense Synthesis of Nanomaterials
Year 2007-2008				

Sr.no 1 2 3	Date 27/02/2008 18/09/2007 05/09/2007	Chief Guest Mr.Shekhar Ganpati Dr.T.Padmanabham, Mrs.Veena Deo	Designation President, S1 Services India LTD, Pune Scientist – I, IUCCA	Topic Recent trends in Information Technology Astronomy and astrophysics in different parts of the country Role of Teacher
Year 2006-	-2007			

Sr.no 1 2	Date 14/03/2007 10/01/2007	Chief Guest Dr.C.V.Rode Dr.Priyadarshani Karve	Designation Assistant Director, NCL, Pune-411008 Appropriate Rural Technology Institute, Pune	Topic Xanthan – A Versatile Gum Development of Industries in Rural areas
3	13/09/2006	Mr.Pradeep Natranjan,	Chairman & CEO, Rival Logic Technologies PVT LTD,Pune	Touch screen Kiosks fastest growing alternative for mouse & keyboard
Vear 2005-2006				

Year 2005-	Year 2005-2006							
Sr.no	Date	Chief Guest	Designation	Topic				
1	16/02/2006	Dr.Anil Lachke,	Director, Sc. F. Biochemical sciences Division NCL, Pune-411008	Science & technology after 25 years				
2	12/01/2006	Dr.Prakash Tupe	Astronomer	Skill of Universe				
3	10/10/2005	Prof. S.P. Gupta	Head, Dept. of. Electrical Engineering IIT Roorkee	Power System Protection				
4	13/09/2005	Dr.M.S.Shitole	Director, CWPRS, Pune	Excellent Infrastructure: land, water, power, equipment, human resources				
Voor 2004	2005							

Year 2004-2005

Sr.no	Date	Chief Guest	Designation	Topic
1	15/03/2005	Mr.Jayant Deo	Ex.Member, MERC.	Good bye to Power cut with just 25 paise